SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET
WIEL S vs. e Cerase/

NO. 7~ ED NO./9%-04 JD DATE/TIME OF SALE 4~&-o% o%X0

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /€S, 00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 27150
ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00
MILEAGE $ /&£.00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES s $.S0
NOTARY TOTAL ***********E***:*ﬁ** $ 5’(‘?1/1 S'O
WEB POSTING 7277 $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. y $ 137 0:4L
’ 7o 00
SOL[C[TOR S SERV?I(‘:C])EEIS‘AL *************$*7*5******* $ ";;q ! %E
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) 7% $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS TSN, N0

TOTAL F¥Fdekdeok kit k deokkdhdk ks $ ‘Sn'i_;qzo

REAL ESTATE TAXES: |
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 75§ F€F.0©
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $

DELINQUENT 0 163 00
? TOTAL *****E*****ﬁsm g 37%0@

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20§
WATER 20§
TOTAL s o ok e ok e ok e o o o ok ok o sl ok e ok e e o $ "“O""‘"
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ 196,00
MISC. $
$

TOTAL He 2 o6 ol o ok o ok o s ol ok ofe o ofe ok Mook e ok ke ok S ___O'--'

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) 5 oL



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

NMEE.S vs Jam'e (e s
NO. TAOS ED NO._ /a8£-o¥ D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: ¢ §-0% ¢ %60
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s LYY YL
POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID 5 4%.83

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT  § -

MISC. COSTS $ -

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $ QL/?D/ Jq
oy

PURCHASER(S): A g

ADDRESS: rd

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):
TOTAL DUE: s 2490.29
LESS DEPOSIT: s [ 350,66
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN § DAYS s 140,39




LGERALD M, SHATTRO
Admitted in 1lingis and Florida Only

SHAPIRO & KREISMAN, LLC DAVID 5. KREISMAN

Admided in Minois onfy

S B ATTORNEYS AT LAW DANIELLE BOYLE-ERERSOLE+*
TOSEPH REJENT

2526 Renaissance Blvd, Suite 150, King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406 KEVIN DISKIN

Tel: (610) 278-6800, Fax: (610) 278-9980 1LANA ZION

+ Also Licensed in New Jersey
*Also Licensed in Michigun

April 8, 2005

Columbia County Sheriff
Tim Chamberland

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc, vs. Jamie L. Cerasoli
Property Address: RR 4 Box 4863, Berwick, PA 18603
Civil Action No: 2004 CV 1286 MF
S&K File No: 04-23036

Dear Mr. Chamberland:

In reference to the above captioned matter, plcase prepare a deed to the following
entity: Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., whose address is P.O. Box 1169,
Milwaukee, WI 53201.

Enclosed is our check payable to the Sheriff of Columbia County in the amournt of
$1,140.29 in payment of monies owed 1o settle.

Please forward the executed decd along with the enclosed package to the
recorder of deeds office for recording. Please call me the day this deed goes for
recording. WE WILL NEED THE RECORDING INFORMATION ON THIS AS
SOON AS POSSIBLE.

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Very truly vours,

i

L%CU\;%U\/\
Laura Barron
Paralegal

Enclosurcs



{RIV-183 £X {6-98)

RECORDER'S USE ONLY
Stafe Tax I"aid

ﬁ_{
g REALTY TRANSFER TAX
COMMONWEALTH OF PLNNSYLYANIA STATEMENT OF YALUE DBook Nunher
DEPARTMENT OT REVENUE
BUREAT OF INIMVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT. 280603 See Reverse for Instructions Pape Number
HARRISBURG. PA 17128-0603

Itc Recorded

Complete cacl seetion and file in duplicate wilh recorder of deeds when () (ke full value/consideration is ot set forth in the deed. (2} when the deed is
without consideration, or by gill, or (3} u tax exemption js claimed. A Sudement of Value is nol required if the transter is wholly exempr from tax
hased ot (1) family retationship ar (2) public utility easement, It more space is needed, attach additional sheetis).

A CORRESPONDENT — All inquires may be directed to the following person:

Mume: SHAMRO & KRREISMAN, LLC GO Telephone Number;
Laura Barron Area Unde (610) 278-6800
Street Address:232() Renaissance City:King of Prussia Slile: PA Zip
Blvd.. Suitc 150 Code: 19406 !
B TRA NSFER DATA Nate of Acceptance of Document
' Grantor{s} Lessor(s) Grantee( s} Lessee(s)
Columbia County Sheriff Mortgage Flectronic Registration Systems, Inc.
Slreer Address Slrect Address
OFTICE OF THE SHERIFF PO BOX 1169
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code
Bloomsburg PA 17815 Milwaukee Wisconsin 33201
C  PROPERTY LOCATION
Street Address Cily, 'l ownship, Borough
RR 4 Box 4803 Township of Briar Creed
Loty Sehoal District Tax Parcel NMumber
Columbia Derwick arca 17-413-0] 3
D  VALUATION DATA
[ Actual Cash Consideration 2. Oiher Comsideration 3. Total Consideratim
$2.441.46 ) - $2.441 .46
ey County Assessed Value 3. Comman Level Ratiw Factor 6. Tair Marker Value
$20,706,00 X3.05 =8§63,153.30
E EXEMPTION DATA
Ta, Amount of Exemption Clatined Th, Percentage of huerest Conveyed
0% LG0T

2 Check Appropriate Rox Below tor Exemprion Claimed
Wikl or intestate seccession __ o . —
(Mo of Decedent) {Hatare Fils Number)
Teunsier o Industrial Development Apency.
Teamsier to a trust (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identitying all beneliciaries.)

Transfir between principal and apent. (Atlach compicle sony of agency/straw party agresment )

O000o4d

Transfer to the Commpnwealth, the United Sutes and nstrumentalities by gifl, dedicstion, condemnation ot in liew of condemnation. (1
wandemmdion or in liew of condemnation, attach copy af resoiticnd,

E Transfer from mertgapor L0 8 halder of a uxwigaze in defavlt. Mortrage Book Mumber 7300 Page Number _294

I:l Cinreetive or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or confivmed.)

D Statutory corporale canselidation, merger or division, (Armach copy of articles.)

E Other {Pluase explain exemnption claimed. if ether than listed above.) Properly irans{emmed through a mortgage forcelosure action by

SherilT Sale held April 6. 2005 in satisfaction ol judgment entered on Docket Number: 2004 CV 1286 MF.

Under penalties of law, T declare that I have examined this Statement, including accompanying infor mation,

and to the best of my knowledge and beligf, it is true, correct and complete.

Sipnature of Correspondent or Reaponsible Pary { R0 g 1are

Laura Barron l 51 -L/'U LEn (14/08/2003

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM FROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION
MAY RESULT IN THE RECORDER'S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.




Shapiro & Kreisman, LLC LaSalle Bank N.A. 150558

General Business Account Chicago IL 60603

2520 RENAISSANCE BLVD 2-50/710
SUITE 160

King of Prussia, PA 13406-2647

Pay This Amount Check Data Check Amount
%% One Thousand One Hundred Forty and 29/100 Dollars 04/08/05 **x*xxx§1,140.29
Chack Void After 90 Days
Ra: (4-230340 / 8483530385 /LB
P e  SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
odercf  p O, BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

350558 1207 0005056 S0 b AL7L A



STATE OFF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA }SS

Paul R, Everly, President , being duly sworn according to law dcposcs and says that Press

Enterprise 1s a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place ol business at
3185 Lackawanna Avenuc, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State ol Pennsyvivania, and
was established on the 1st day ol March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in

said Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice March 16, 23, 30, 20035,

as printed and published; that the affiant is onc of the officers or publisher of said newspaper In
which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprisc is
intcrested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in

the foregoing statement as lo time, place, and character ol publication are truc.

Swom and subseribed to before me this ... \5*“ ...... day of N\AAS A, ZOCJ.‘S.‘

(Notary Public)

My commuission cxgringgeatts e, sylvang
Notariai Seal i

l Bennis L. Asherfelder, Notary Puplic

Seoit Twp., Columbia Cournty E-

¥ My Cormmiasion fxpiras July 3, 2067

AN NOW,. oo e 2200 %@?{&W"ét‘:ﬂfﬁfmdt}hé it emsmg and
publication charges amounting to S.......cooeveeviievnennne tfor publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



CURRENT SHERIFF SALES

(www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com)

APRIL 6, 2005 -
9:00 AM JAMIE CERASOLI-103 FOUNDRY VILLE RD BERWICK-PARCEL #07-03-013 NO& TAXES VWS
9:00 AM THOMAS & LI1SA BENJAMIN-15 SHALE RIDGE RD STILLWATER-PARCEL #03-10-21 N0 TAAE® DWE
9:00 AM THOMAS & LISA BENHAMIN-799 GREEN CREEK RD STILLWATER-PARCEL #19-11-001 NO TAAES .o,tm
soonie o 9:30 AM RANDY & LYNDA LONG-168 DRINKER ST. BLOOMSBURG-PARCEL #18-01A-017 & £t 4 (5 kg
ey s wes9:30 AM DAVID & TAMMY WYDA-72 WHISPERING PINES RD STILLWATER-PARCEL %8 12- oi 07 %2 (35, g
1410:00 AM STEVEN & MICHELLE ROBBINS-232 IDA ST. BERWICK-PARCEL #04C-04-045 - i
10:00 AM LINDA HALYE-228 DRINKER ST. BLOOMSBURG-PARCEL #18-01A-020 O :iﬁwﬁﬁ
10:30 AM ROBERT ALTIERI-422 LASALLE ST. BERWICK-PARCEL #04C-05-177  NO "TAXES DUE

PO m:h [N

APRIL 27, 2005 )
9:00 AM STEVEN & JODY FITZPATRICK-703A MOUNTAIN RD SHICKSHINNY-PARCEL #15-19-00802 No TAx&>D
9:00 AM FRED UTT & JANELLE WOLFE-341 WEST STERNER AVE. BLOOMSBURG-PARCEL #05W-03-127 No TR
11:00 AM ANGELO & KAREN DEMARCO-335 MARY ST. BERWICK-PARCEL #04A-01-067

MAY 11, 2005 < uE
9:00 AM JANET VANHOUTEN-203 MARY STREET BERWICK-PARCEL #04A-01-051 NO TARES b
10:00 AM DRUE & WENDY BILLIG-604 OLD BERWICK RD BLOOMSBURG-PARCEL #05E-12-126 N0 TTAXES IAIE

10:30 AM ROBERT & ALLISON COOK-215 CRANBERRY RUN ROAD BLOOMSBURG-PARCEL #01-16-00203 ‘
NO TAXED DU

JUNE 8, 2005 S
9:00 AM RALPH & CYNTHIA TITMAN-1619 LINCOLN AVE. BERWICK-PARCEL #04A-11-012 Zo TAAES WUE
9:00 AM WILLIAM WYDA, JR-1317 ORANGE ST. BERWICK-PARCEL #04D-08-212 ~ -,
9:30 AM DARNELL ADAMS-18 WASHINGTONVILLE RD BLOOMSBURG-PARCEL #21-13- oo_op T T I

T
FC(W

\rf, rﬁ_.



GERALD M. SHAPIRO

SHAPIRO & KREISMAN, LLC DAVID S, KREISMAN | O

Admitted in Minois only
ATTORNEYS AT LAW DAVID FEIN+
DANIELLE BOYLE-EBERSOLE+
2520 Renaissance Blvd, Suite 150, King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406 fffﬁi!;?cf&mm
Tel: (610) 278-6800, Fax: (610) 278-9980 +Also Licensed in New Jersey

#Also Licensed in Michigan

Columbia Couty Clerks 7
35 West Main Street

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. vs.
Jamie L. Cerasoli a/k/a Jamie Lee Cerasoli
CCP # 2004 CV 1286 MF
Sale Date: April 6, 2005

To whom it may concern:

Enclosed please find our Certification of Notice to Lienholders. Kindly file the same.

If you have any questions on this, please don't hesitate to call.

Sincerely,

Laura Schwanholt
Legal Assistant

S&K # 04-23036
Enclosures

ce: Columbta County Sheriff
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



SHAPIRO & KREISMAN, LLC

BY: JOSEPH REJENT, ESQUIRE

ATTORNEY LD. NO: 59621

2520 RENAISSANCE BLVD,, SUITE 150

KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406

TELEPHONE: (610) 278-6800

§ & K FILE NO. 04-23036

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.
PLAINTIFF

* COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
. COLUMBIA COUNTY
VS. ]
. NO: 2004 CV 1286 MF
Jamie L. Cerasoli a/k/a Jamie Lee Cerasoli a
DEFENDANT(S) :
CERTIFICATION OF NOTICE TO LIENHOLDERS
PURSUANT TO PA R.C.P 3129.2 (C) (2)

I, Laura Schwanholt, Legal Assistant for Shapiro & Kreisman, LLC, attorneys for the
Plaintiff, Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., hereby certify that Notice of Sale was
served on all persons appearing on Exhibit "A" attached hereto, by United States mail, first class,
postage prepaid, with Certificates of Mailing on February 15, 2005, the originals of which are
attached and that each of said persons appears on Plaintiff's Affidavit pursuant to Pa. R.C.P.
3129.1.

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subject to the penalties
provided by 18 P.S. Section 4904,

Respectiully submitted,

SHAPIRO & KREISMAN, LLC

BY:( _& :
Laura Schwanholt
Legal Assistant

04-23036
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% Registered Maif, Affix stamp here if issued

Check type of mail; . i o
S nm . check below: as cerfficate of mailing
; E O Express U] Return Rsceipt (RA) for Mo .randlse s ; |
Name and v F\ﬂv mu a mH_maaa O contieg Pt (] O fnsured m_iomm H_wna.ao:m_ copies of v
Address x . O Insured O Int'l Rec. Del. [ NotInsured 5 Bil. _Uomqam...wm..ﬁ_
of Sender E.DQ O bg_ P O cob [ Del. Confirmation (DC) Date of Receipt
Line Article () | addressoe Nams, Street, and PO Addimss Postage Fee Handing | Actual Vel | Insured | Due Ssnder | AR [ DC [ SC | SH | 8D | RD Remarks

-0, |(plwdbin. Aty

2 ymesle Pblps
3 .SSNMMV

‘ 15" Ry Apens
5 PO Gu) A

° 7, \Q@g WAV TS)

: Wrtbar Oicvyt L
° 0 Y bor 4843 e
oy EONIE [ 903 amw
ST 4
12 el i T
ol Sl Adthinky
1 1774 _(hlimbia bt
s Gpint A f 13550

Charge {If Reg.; Valus If COD Fec t Fea | Fee | Fea ; Fee | Fee

7

4
yil4
e

3

Total Nusnber of Pieces Totat Nul Pietes |PostifEster, Par (Nama of recefling employes) The full z..:laration of value is required on all domestic and intemalional registered mall. The maxmum ndamniy payable
Usted by Sender .- Received at Pogi Office for the 1 ~nstruction of nonnegotiable decuments under Express Mall documant reconstruction insuranca is $50,000 per
: placa sut ot to a bmit of $500,000 per occurance. The rnaximum indemnity payable on Exprase Mail marchandise
o Y insurance .5 $500, Tha maximum indemnity payable is $25,000 for registersd mail, sant with optional postal ir Sue
- Domast.. 4l Manual R00, 8813, and 8921 for limitatione of covarage on insured and COD mad. See infamational Mail
Maniaf 1.« imitations of coverage on intemadional mail. Spacial harxiling charges apply only to Standard Mail (&) and

Standard ‘' ail {B) parcels.

P Eoan BRTT Accs 1000 Cambilata hy Turnawrbtar bl or Eall B . 5 am



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
1T S I BLOOMSBURG, PA 173815 AT TR T
FAX; (3700 38%9-53625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIHON
SYSTEMS, INC.

VS,
JAMIE CERASOLI
WRIT OF EXECUTION 215 OF 2003 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
February 28, 2005 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL ON THE
CROVERTY OF JAMIE CERASOLT AT 103 FOUNDRYVILLE RD BERWICK
COLUNMBIA COUNT.Y PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTENG PERFORMED BY

COLUMBLIA COUNTY DEPL LY SHLERIFE oL DhANGRELL

/ 'f'-.'ff;_f_'_. .
DEPUTY SHERIFF

s .
%ﬁf"if 4

TIMOTHY A CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIET

SWORN FO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORLE ML

Ll _ . L S T R O B

CTARIAL &
WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC
3L OOMSBURG, COLUMBIA CQ., PA
COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005




TiMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.Q. BOX 280 4 HOLR FHONE
45701 33422 BLOCMSOURG, P4 17315 157400 P84-b 30U
FAK: (570} 85625

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION  Docket# TED200S
SYSTEMS, INC.
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

JAMIE L. CERASOLL AR A TAWIE T PR
CERASOLI
AFFIDANVIT OF SERVICE
SNOW,THIS FRIDAY. JANUARY 28, 2005, AT 3:05 PN, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON JA\IIE CERASOLI AT 1454 SR 93,

BFRWICK BY HANDING TO SHARON CERASOLL MMuother, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF
THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM TH L CONTENTS THEREOQF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
T[II% FRIPAY JANUARY 28,2005

//ﬁtﬂ e /z wﬂd badsi

Nor AR\/PUBLIL TIMOTIIY T. CHAMBERLAIN
ererr
o (2” _2{
p. DANGELO

DIFUTY SHUERIEE



cha=Ut=chLalidz;? 1o Uc DEREIL® HrtH A0INT AEWER RUTHART FRX)ISTITSFAL4TY P 01 /081

February 1, 2008

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia County

Court House- P.Q. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.

Vs

JAMIE L. CERASOLI A/K/A JAMIE LEE CERASOLI

DOCKET # 7ED2005 JD # 1286ID2004

Dcar Timothy;

The property located at RR #4 Box 4863 Berwick, Pa 18603 is rot connected 2o
the public scwer sysiem, 2nd therefors there is 0o amount to be caliected thraugh
the month of April 2005,

Pleuse frel free to contact me with any questions that you ray have.

Sincercly,

AN

Keclly Greer
Autharity Clerk

1108 Freas Avenue = Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Fhone: (570) 752-8477 » Fax: (570) 752-8479



sz ST

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OTFICER: T.CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# | - OF - 12 SELRVICES
DATE RECEIVED  1/19/2005 DOCKET # 7:D2005
PLAINTIFF MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS,
INC.
DEFENDANT JAMIE L. CERASOLI A/K/A JAMIE LEE CERASOLI
ATTORNLY FIRM __SHAPIRO AND KREISMAN
!_PERSONKCORPT_() SERVED - | PAPERS TO SERVED
JAMIE CERASQOLI WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
| 1454 SR 93 . o | FORECLOSURE
BERWICK
SERVED UPON D) g Cea’m?See -
RELATIONSHIP MeTHe R o IDENTIFICATION
DATE 6/-28 ¢S TIME _ 75 &% MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex _ Height  Weight Eyes  Harr o Ape Military

TYPLE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA «~POB___ POE  (CSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YLARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE QOF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. CTILER (SPECTFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
- L 3 A - . ('. .
RS AS (S HRT I CM&/

DEPUTY /%QD//K . DATE ¢/ 248 - 08




omplete items .

-

6o x - . _ . n— _ . .
= g ) 3 THIS SECTION - COMPLETE THIS SECTON ON DELIVERY
O | @ &} o 2 i . ' .
5 P ﬂ g > 2 ® Completeitems ., _, and 3. Also complete A. Signatyre ] .
% 2E |00 : (] § iternt 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X ~ ( o O Agent
plaT it W Print your name and address on the reverse e "“-—ﬂ/-’<-—':f F? Acdress
g = — T so that we can return the card 1o you. ; : .
. = = ; B. Fec d by { Printed Name . D
fos N B cqc‘-} r‘-ﬁ\_ ! B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, Sived by ( Printed Narme) ©. Date of Delive
: P o b o i or an the front if space permits.
TS BE|ip) T i i i
oy --—~: = 523 w : 1. Article Ad i D Is dalivery address different from item 17 O ¥es
l E\l & g g &S g ol - Article Addrassed to: if YES, enter delivery ardress below: {3 No
NERE poold¢| o
; Fle ; ; . .
k‘. £¥lT 5 S| o Mortgage Electronic Reg. Svtems
: s 8 _ £ : Pk
%é%gg gug% i PO Boxw 1169
h\gq\ E‘g E;E § = % =HE Milwaukee, 7T 53201
L b = owm E1 L i
e - % E 3 E § % f_:), EH a’ 3. Service Type
NG A 6%1'51 ool | aild 8 Certified Mail [ Express Mail
v e ; = - o ﬁé E O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandis
@ ~_ % — T '_q’% 5 Ol insured Mall [0 C.O.D.
- o - i %: 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee} 1 Yes
« 7 g
J o= =] G 2. Articie Number
4 o — o -
O v = 3
2 3 g FE; 5| (ansior from servioe abe) 2004 11Lk0O 0005 5398 3kke
S g == 350 )
4B % Z e RS {| | PSFam 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1
=3 _ = RPN D e e e -
Lo 9.5 = O T §_ i 7
8Tef | ZEZz o 1
0w ool A= 1. THIS SECTION -
>88%E AEOCz = . .
gg 0@ g = i =L . -y B Complete items ., _, and 3. Also complete A. Signg
£9<T 0 Z = w ok item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X .= O Agent
a Z g £ § f 2 _7: [:q < -E W Print your name and address on the raverse T & i A Address
BREEEA |8 M= A= L s0 that we can return the card to you. B. Red rinted toot B
felo=|y “Elgz = |9 & Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, ' Wa JAR B 20
H uEu 9853 é AV E £ or on the front if space permits. i ):
By = = | e I oo a3 ) ) . O v
N g = = g & g +. Articl - D. Is defivery address different from item 17 s
:"; é;ﬁ E E 020 g Ef. ; ﬁ % @ ? . icle Addressed to: It YES, enter delivery address below: I No
L [E i e [ k=) g fy
LEES Sl YRog = € g
(GXoE5|E ST25E FEN ORFICE OF FALR,
I m B - « q DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELIFARE
. ,.,.-».[ - - N e " 1ol POBOXEO0I6
% 5 2 Eg HARRISBURG, PA 17103 3. Service Type
= = > -
z % § e e ,E 7 8 8 Certified Mail O Express Mail
i a=ai> 2 S > 8 O Registersd [ Return Receipt for Marchandi
OR &3 00 i O g O Insured Mail [ ¢.O.D,
[al 2 -
\ (_.500 o - 5 rnn_ F 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
=g |
§2 38 bl ! 2. Adicle Number
Eé 2% |3 Tl 5 (ranster from service fabel) 7004 L1EQ 0A05 9398 9kLAL
= adPE €5 2|w !
% ng -% L% g 8 g a‘i i PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-14
e g : e e e R
% €5 ooalY| &
= ] = ¥ i
N £ 7] E AU R SENDER: COMPLELE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SEQZION ON DELIVERY
=~3ls E3 =S| & ;| .
. 1 5"%-._% 3 ég gy % = ® Complete items ., _, and 3. Also complete A. Signature 7
- E v E_{‘ ] g £ g s % = ite_m 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X - é 7 I [ Agent
AN 8 \é’ g E_j_ (% S¢& % % i} = :;nrtl; gfire nfanrrle r;zcrinat?]céris;d o?othg reverse - o/ t*-g;’} - :é; Eiaddress
' . ool = ' you, 7| B Regeied byf Frintelt Namal- 14 MY Date of Delt
D:.L',_ 2 i H < | T3i|'% = Attach this card to the back of the mailpiecs,” A2 Reckulea byl )47/ 185. Date of Dalive
X | e A | {  oronthe frontif space permits. Lo AN O %ﬁﬁ_
i ; D. Is delivery address different frdd{ Tt 19 1
= 13i , 1. Article Addressed to: ] TTTT e delivery addrass below: 1 Ne
R = I::ig 1 COMMONWEALYH OF PliN,\TSYl_-\-’,J\N].A_ _ : i :
g @ § =) il DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERIFE SALE
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COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL, ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: Q01/27/2008 Fee: $5.00 Cert. NQ: 453
CERASCOLI JAMIE LEE District: BRIARCREEK TWP
14%4 ESTATE ROUTE 93 Deed: 0551 ~0380
EERWICK PA 18603 Location:

Parcel Id:07 -03 -013-00,000

Azsessment: 20,708
Balances as of ¢1/27/2005

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOQUNT EAID
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

by (\:m{:lm?(“ homberlan  see i

d %‘ "\JL v k%

BALANCE



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFTFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  1/19/2005 DOCKET # 7ED2005
PLAINTIFF MORTGAGE ELLCTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS,
INC.
DEFENDANT JAMIE L. CERASOLI A/K/A JAMIE LEE CERASOLI
ATTORNEY FIRM _SHAPIRO AND KREISMAN
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED | PAPERS TO SERVED
TENANT(S) WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
. 103 FOUNDRYVILLE ROAD 4 FORECLOSURE
| BERWICK |
B R iy - H . —- —
SERVED CPON _Hunsr Eap7 b B —
RELATIONSHIP \ ~_IDENTIFICATION
DATE /-2 % TIME /¢33 ~ MILCAGE _OTHER
Race Sex  Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair  Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: 2 POE _ CCSO
IHOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA

A
B.
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D
E

. REGISTERLD AGENT
NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
DEPUTY ;7:»62::{.& DATE |~ < ~ &

-



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER:  T.CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RCCEIVED  1/19/2005 DOCKET # 7ED2005
PLAINTIFF MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS,
INC,

DEFENDANT JAMIL 1. CERASOLI A/K/A JAMIE LEE CERASOLI
ATTORNEY FIRM SHAPIRO AND KREISMAN
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

| JOAN ROTHERY-TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
122 TWIN CHURCH ROAD FORECLOSURE

| BERWICK B

SERVED UPON 1 )7 Yrolb G M /_."_—/73;‘/ 3/0:7__

RELATIONSHIP _ - IDENTIFICATION
DATE [~35-35  TIME | 4YC MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight _ Lyes  Hair___ Age  Military

TYPE OF SERVICE:  A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _XPOBY ™ POE __ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOTFOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY DATE |-2S-—5




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  1/19/2005 DOCKET # 7ED2005
PLAINTIFF MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS,
INC,
DEFENDANT JAMIE L. CERASOLT A/K/A JAMIL LEFE CERASOLI
ATTORNEY FIRM SHAPIRO AND KREISMAN
FERSON!L()RP TO SERVED | PAPERS TO SERVED
BI:R\N [CK SEWER _ ] WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
108 FREAS AVE, ] FORECLOSURE
IE BH{\\ ICK
«'/ -
SERVED UPON /\ z //gy (5 Beei.
RELATIONSHIP C/(i?/: ____ IDENTIFICATION | o
DATE /-2<-.5  TIME (4SO MILEAGE _ OTHER
Race  Sex CHeight — Weght . Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA T’OBX POER cCso
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOTFOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY) _

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY 1 (MQ_,\AH _ DATE -~ RS-%




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER:

DATE RECEIVED 1/

PLAINTIFF

DEFENDANT

ATTORNEY FIRM

SERVICEY 6 - OF - 12 SERVICES
1972003 DOCKET # 7ED2003

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS,
INC.

JAMIE L. CLRASOLY A/K/A JAMIE LLEE CLRASOL!
SHAPIRO AND KREISMAN

[ PERSON/CORP TO SERVED | | PAPERS TO SERVED

_DOMESTIC RELATIONS

15 PERRY AVEL.

‘ WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
- FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

/ . /
SERVED UPON - S'eof e (& plws”

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE /5.7 1IME )54/, MILEAGE _ OIHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight _ Lyes _ Hair . Age  Military

TYPE OF SERVICE;

A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _ POB & _POE __ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA

C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

D. REGISTERED AGENT

E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
—_—— ! — !\I\ _
DEPUTY P (1’ DATE /- < & -5
i



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICLE# § -OF - 12 SERVICES
DATLE RECEIVED  1/19/2005 DOCKET # 7ED2003
PLAINTIFE MORTGAGE CELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTLMS,
INC.
DEFENDANT JAMIE L. CERASOLI A/K/A JAMIE LEE CLERASOLI
ATTORNEY FIRM SHAPIRO AND KREISMAN
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED | PAPERS TO SERVED
| COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGLE
PO 130X 380 FORECLOSURE
3 BLOOMSBUR(J
De b1k o 2
SERVED UPON 554*43 S //> .
RELATIONSHIP o _ IDENTIFICATION B
DATE /-2e.-5 TIME Al o MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height _ Weight  Eyes  Hair  Age  Military

TYPE OF SERVICE:  A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POBZ& POL __ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D, REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOTFOUND AT PLLACLE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPIS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

1}}1*?'” o DATLE [—36 — .5

DEPUTY




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED # 7-05

DATE RECEIVED J~ /C?»m,"

DOCKET AND INDEX  j« » T

SET FILE FOLDER UP - 3% %

CHECK FOR PROP]:R I\IPO
WRIT OF EXECUTION o
COPY OF DESCRIPTION L
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA Ny
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT v
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE e
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM L
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST L
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR 1 CK# J¥ST737
**1F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

SALE DATE Aor £ 05 TIME o9C
POSTING DATE a2 oy
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER [T WEEK ~ A ar /06

2" WEEK 33

3"” WEEK N



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY APRIL 6, 2005 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 7 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO.
1286 OF 2004 JD ISSUED OUT OF TIE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA
COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILEL BE EXPOSED TQ
L SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN
A COURTROOM OR SHERIFEF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA
COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND
TTTLE AND INTEREST 1O THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:
ALL those certain pieces, parcels and racts of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbia
and Commonwealth of Pennsy Ivania, bounded and described as foilows, o wit
PARCEL NO. 1:
(A} BEGINNING at an iron pin set on the westerly mght-of-was Tme of Legislatdve Route 19040 at a point 60

feet from the physical centerline and turther described as being Sowth 80 degrees 38 minutes 53 seconds Wesl
249,98 feet from the existing copper pipe in the sidewalk: thence alone the westerlv tight of way line of
Legisiative Route 19040 and along a hne parallel 1o and fifty feet from the physical centerline South 09 degrees
01 minutes 07 seconds East 78.11 feet to an iron pin, set for a comer on the northerly line of a 20 feet easenent
for access to Parcel No. 2; thenee along the northerly line of a 20 {oot casement for access to Parcef No. 2 and
crossing over the physical centerline of Fust branch of Briar Creek South 79 degrees 32 minutes 00 seconds
West 130,03 feet to an fron pin set for 4 corner: thenee along Parce! No. 2 North 01 degrees 13 minates 00
seconds West 8444 feet o an iron pin set for a corner in the bed of the East branch of Briar Creek: thence along
lands now or lute of Robert 14 and Joan Marla Kelchner North 80 degrees S8 minutes 33 seconds Fast 119,49
feer to an tron pin, the place of beginine, CONTAINING 0230 acres of land,

tB1 BEGINNING at an iron pin set for a corner at the northeast corner of land now or late of Preswon Mingus;
thence along Parcel No. | and Parcel No. 2 lands now or late of Catherine . Klinetob, the tollowing two courses
and distances: (1) on a curve to the right having a radius of 420,00 fect an arc length of 17.54 feet to an existing
tron pin: (2) North 09 degrees 01 minutes 07 seconds West 80.59 feet to an existing iron pin; thencee along lands
now or lafe of Robert B and Joan Marla Kelchner, North 80 degrees 38 minutes 53 seconds East 2998 fect to an
existing copper pipe it the sidewalk: thenee through the right of way reserved for LR, 19040 South 09 degroes
19 minutes 1 scconds Last 9683 feot w an existing iron axle: thence through the same South 79 degrees 32

minntes OU secoiids W oest MUTE fee toan existung ran ping the i el beghtning,

Deseription prepared by Dennis R Poers RS0 aceerdanee wih 2owcrves Sated Ootober | 1977,

PARCEL NO, 2

BEGINNING at an jron prn Getd oo the westerly right-ot-way o Stte Route L1023 ara common comer of Drue

S, and Geraldine 15 Heckman: thenee atong Heckman South 88 dewrees 08 minutes 20 seconds West 16381 feet
Lo an ron pin {(set) at a cotunen corner of other lands of Drue 5. and Geraldine 1 Heckman; thence along
Heckiman North 23 degrees 10 minutes 40 seconds East 21.09 feet 0 and iron pin (found) at a common comer of
Stewart M. Heckmuan; thenee aluig Stewarl b Heckman North 8% degrees 08 minutes 20 seconds East [33.03
teet 1o an iron pin {lound) on the westerly right ot way: thence along State Route 1023 South 09 degrees 03
minutes 20 seconds Last 20 feet to an iron pin {seth, the place of beginning.

Containing 3,192.9 o fror a7 e d

The atoresaid deseription was taken 1rian o survey drawing by Thomas H Pace, PTS dated Fune 30 199R
PARULE Mo 5

BLEOINNING at the nartheasterly comuer of Tand of Webb Kiinetob in Foundryville. said point being an the
westerly side of Public Road running through Foundryville and leading 1o Berwick: thence in a westerly
direction along line of lands of Webb Klinetob and D.G. Klinetob a distance of 200 feel to a corner in line of
other fands of said D.G, Klinelob; thence in a northerly direction along other lands of said D.G. Klinetob as
distance of 35 feet to a carner thence inan casterly duccuoa wleng other lands of said .G, Kiineiob on Line
pocuttel ol the st doseribod eonme hereroa distance ¢F P73 52 feet e g comner o the westorl side of Pul!s

Ruud shove mentioned: theres s seatherl dircetion 2lone <ond? Poblic Road o d<tanee of 43 feet to 1 comer in



line of fand of Webb Klinetob unove mentioned, same being the place of beginiing.
EXCEPTING AND RESERVING therefrom:
ALL that certain picce, parcel of lot of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbia and
State of Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at an iron pin (set) at the northeast comer of lands now or formerly of Larry L. and Henrietta
Shuitz; thence along Shultz South 85 degrees 26 nunutes 23 seconds West 185,88 feet to a point in Briar Creek;
thence along ereek North 12 degrees 00 minutes 30 seconds East 30.43 to an iron pin (set) at a common corner
of lands now or formerly of Stuart I{. Heckman: thence along Heckman North 85 degrees 26 minutes 25 scconds
Eust 102.07 fect to an iron pin (set) at the westerly right-of-way of State Route 1023: thence along the westem
nght-of-way of Stae Rowe 1028 South 9 degrees 02 minw - 20 xeconds East 10,03 feet to an iron pin (set) the
place of beginning.
CONTAINING 1,839 square feet of land. The aforesaid description is taken from a survey draft by Thomas H.
Parr P.L.8. dated December 4, 1998,
BEING the same premises which Stewart M. Heckman and Patricia A. Heckman, husband and wife. by Deed
dated June 30, 1999 and recorded in the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds Office on June 30, 199% in Deed
Book 730 Page 289, granted and conveyed unto Jamiv Lee Cerasoli,

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Mintmum pavment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESYE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

It the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sherifl may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the praperty, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
matntam an action agamst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverahle. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attoruey fees incurred by the Sheritf in connection with any action against rhe bidder in

which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plainiffs Attarsey Sherift ot Columbin County
Jaseph Rejent limmothy T. Chamberlain
2524 Renaissance Blvd www sheriflofeolumbincounty.com

King of Prussia, PA 19406



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY APRIL 06,2005 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTULE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 7 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO.
1286 OF 2004 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA
COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO
PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN
A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA
COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND
TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL those certain pieces, parcels and tracts of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbia

and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit

PARCEL NO. 1.

(A} BEGINNING at an iron pin set on the westerly vight-of-way hne of Legislative Route 19040 at a point 60
feet from the physical centerline and further described as being South 83 degrees 58 minutes 33 seconds West
2998 feet from the existing copper pipe in the sidewalk: thence along e westerty vighn ol way line of
Legislative Route 19040 and along a line parallel to and fifty feet frow the physical centertine South 09 degrees
01 minutes 07 seconds East 78.11 feet to an iron pin, set for a corner on the northerly line of a 20 feet casement
for access 1o Parcel No. 2; thence along the northeriy line of a 20 foot easement for access to Parcel No. 2 and
crossing over the physical centerline of East branch of Briar Creek South 79 degrees 32 minutes 00 seconds
Woest 13003 feet Lo un iron pin set for s cormer: thenee elonyg Parcel Noo 2 North 01 degrees 13 minutes 00
seconds West 84,44 feet to an tron pin set for a corner in the bed of the East branch of Briar Creck; thence alony
lands now or late of Rebert o and Joun Marla Kelehner North 80 degrees 38 minutes 33 seconds East 119.49
feet 1o an iron pin, the piace of beginning. CONTAINING 0.230 acres of land.

(BY BEGINNING at an iron pin set for a corner at the northieast corner of land now or late of Preston Mingus:
thenee alonyg Parcel Moo | and Parcel No. 2 lands now or iate ol Cathierine R Klinetob, the following two courses
and distances: (1) on a curve to the right having a radius of 420.00 feet an arc length of 17.54 feet to an existing
iron pert; (2) North 09 degrees 01 munutes 07 seconds West 80,59 feet to an existing iron pin; thenee alonyg lands
now ot lete of Robert B and Joan Marla Kelchner, North 80 degrees 58 minutes 33 seeonds Fast 29,98 feet to an
existing copper pipe in the sidewalk: thence through the right of way reserved for LR, 19040 South 09 degrees
19 minutes 11 seconds Fast 96,83 leet to an exasting iron axle; thence through the same South 79 degrees 32
minutes G0 seconds West 30013 feer to an existing iron pin. the pliwce of beginning.

Deseription prepared by Dennis R Pewers RS o accendanee with o surves dited Outober 1, 1977,

PARCEL NO. 2

BEGINNING at an iron pin (set) on the westerly right-of-way of State Route F023 at w commen corner of Drue
S, and Geratdine £, Heckman: thenee along Heckman South 85 degrees Us nunutes 20 seconds West 185,81 feet
to an tron pin (set) at o conunon corner of other lands of Drue 8. and Geraldine E. Heckman; thence along
Hockman North 23 degrees [0 minutes 4) seconds East 21.09 feat to and iron pin (found) ara common corner of
Stewart M. Heckman; thence along Stewart M. Heckman North 88 degrees OF minutes 20 seconds Tast 15303
Feet to wn Tron pin (tound) on the westerly right of way; thenee along State Route 1023 Sout 09 degrees (13
minutes 20 seconds East 20 feet to an iron pin {set), the place of beginning.

Containiag 3,192.9 square teer of land

The atoresaid description was taken frem a survey drawing by Thonwes HL Parr, PLLS. dated June 36 199X
P NG

BEGINNING at the novtheasterly corner of land of Webh Klinetob in Ponndrescithe s woiad peint heing o the
westerly side of Public Road running through Foundryville und leading to Berwick; thence 1n a westerly
direction along line of lands of Webb Klinetob and D.G. Klinetob a distance of 200 feet to a corner in line of
other lands of said D.G, Klinetob; thence in a northerly direction along other lands of said D.G. Klinetob as
distance of 53 feet to a corner, thenee in an easterty direction along other lands of said D.G. Klinetob on line
Pl WILEE e st deserined voulse terent, a dislaiee o1 73-102 e w g eorner oo the westerly side v uoi

Roud ubove mentioned: thenee ina southerly direction along said Public Road a distance of 43 feet to u corner in



lize of lund of Webb Klinetob wusve mentivned, same being the place of beginmy,
EXCEPTING AND RESERVING therefrom;
ALL that certain piece, parcel of lot of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbia and
State of Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows. to wit:
BEGINNING at an iron pin (set) at the northeast corner of lands now or formerly of Larry L. and Henrietta
Shultz; thence atong Shultz South 85 degrees 26 minutes 23 seconds West 185.88 feet to a point in Briar Creek;
thence along creek North 12 degrees 00 minutes 30 seconds East 30.43 to an iron pin (set) at a common corner
of lands now or formerly of Stuart H. Heckman; thence along Heckman North 85 degrees 26 minutes 25 scconds
East 102.07 feet to an iron pin (set) at the westerly right-of-way of State Route 10235; thenee alonyg the western
right-of-way of State Route 1025 South 9 degrees 03 minutes 20 seconds East 10.03 feet to an iron pin (set) the
place of beginning.
CONTAINING 1,839 square feet of land. The aforesaid description is taken from a survey draft by Thomas H.
Parr P.L.S. dated December 4, 1998,
BEING the same prenuses which Stewart M. Heckman and Patricia A. Heckman, husband and wife, by Deed
dated June 30, 1999 and recorded in the Columbia County Recorder of Decds Office on Jure 30, 1999 in Deed
Book 730 Page 289, granted and conveyed unto Jamie Lee Cerasoli,

FERMS OF SALL

MINTMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%}) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale), Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of salc,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
{8) davs after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TQ PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID E'NLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successtul bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms. the Sheriff may clect cither to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the praperty at the bidder's risk and
mamntam an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the casc of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applicd against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attomey fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in

E L T N N T T PRI

PlaintitTs Attomey Sheriff of Columbia County
Joseph Rejent Timothy T. Chamberlain
2520 Renaissance Blvd www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty .com

King of Prussta, PA 19406



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY APRIL 6,2005 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUL OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NQ. 7 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO.
1286 OF 2004 JD ISSUED OUT OF TIIE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA
COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERLE WILL BE EXPOSED TO
PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THI HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN
A COURTROOM OR SHERIFI’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA
COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND
TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL thosc certaim picces, parcels and tracts of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbia
and Commoenwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

PARCEL NO. [

(A) BEGINNING at an iren pin set on the westerly right-ol~way line of Legislative Route 19040 at a point 60
feet from the physical centerline and [urther deseribed as being South 80 degrees 58 minutes 53 seconds West

29.98 feet from the existing copper pipe in the sidewalk; thenee along the westerly right of way line of
Legistative Route 19040 and along a line parallel to and fifty feet from the physical centerline South 09 degrees
0] minutes 07 scconds East 78.11 feet to an iron pin, set for a comer on the northerty line of a 20 feet easement
for access to Parcel No. 2; thence along the northerly line of a 20 foot easement for access to Parcel No. 2 and
crossing over the physical centerline of East branch of Briar Creek South 79 degrees 32 minutes 00 seconds
West 130.03 feet to an iron pin set for a corner: thence ulong Parcel No. 2 North 01 degrees 135 minutes 00
seconds West 84.44 {eet Lo an tron pin set for a corner in the bed of the East branch of Briar Creek; thence along
lands now or late of Robert E. and Joan Marla Kelchner North 80 degrees 38 minutes 53 seconds East 119.49
feet to an iron pit. the place ol begmning. CONTAINING (.230 acres of land.

(By BEGINNING at ant iron pint st for a comer at the northeast corner of land now or late of Preston Mingus;
thence along Parcel No. 1 and Parcel No. 2 lands now or late of Catherine R. Klinetob, the following two courses
and distances: (1) on 4 curve to the right having a radius of 420.00 fect an are length of 17.54 feet to an existing
iron pin; (2) North 09 degrees 01 minutes 07 secconds West 80,59 feet to an existing Jron pin; thence along lands
now or late of Robert E. and Joan Marla Kelchner, North 80 degrees 58 minutes 53 seconds Fast 29.98 feet to an
cxisting copper pipe in the sidewalk; thence through the right of way reserved for LR, 19040 South 09 degrees
19 minutes 11 seconds Liast 96,83 feet to an existing iron axle; thence through the same South 79 degrees 32
minutes 00 sceonds West 30015 feet to an existing iron pin, the place of begiming.

Description prepared by Dennis R, Peters R.S. i accordance with a survey dated October |, 1977,

PARCEL NO. 2:

BEGINNING at an iron pin (set) on the westerly right-of-way of State Route 10235 at a common corner of Drue
3. and Geraldine E. Heckman; thence along Heckiman South 88 degrees 08 minutes 20 seconds West 163,81 feet
to an iron pin {set) at & common corner of other lands of Drue S. and Geraldine E. Heckman; thenee along
Heckman North 23 degrees 10 minutes 40 seconds Last 21.09 feet to and ivon pin (found} at a common comer of
Stewart M. Heckman; thence along Stewart M. Heckman North 88 degrees 08 minutes 20 sceonds East 155.03
leet to an iron pin (found) on the westerly right of way, thence along State Route 1025 South 09 degrees (03
minutes 20 seconds liast 20 feet to an iron pin (set}, the place of beginning.

Confaining 3,192.9 square feer of land

The aforesaid deseription was tuken front a survey drawing by Thomas H, Parr, P15, dated June 30, 199§,
PARCEL NO. 3

BEGINNING al the northeaster]ly comer of land of Webb Khinetob in Foundryville, said point being on the
westerly side of Public Road runming through Foundryville and leading to Berwick; thence in a westerly
direction along line of lands of Webb Klinetob and D.G. Klinetob a distance ol 200 lcet wo a corner in linc of
other fands of said D.G. Klinelob; thence m a novtherty direction along other lands of said D.G. Klinctob as
distance of 35 feet to & corner; thenee in an casterly dircetion along other lands of said D.G. Klinetob on line
paratlel with the lirst described course herein, a distance of 173-1/2 feet to a corner on the westerly side of Public
Road above menttoned; thence in a southerly direction along said Public Road a distance of 45 feet to a corner in



fine of land of Webb Klinetob @bove mentioned. sante being the place of beginning.
EXCEPTING AND RESERVING therefrom:
ALL that certain piece, parcel of lot of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbia and
State of Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, lo wit:
BEGINNING at an 1ron pin (set) at the northeast corner of lands now or formerly of Larry L. and Henrictta
Shultz; thence along Shultz South 85 degrees 26 minutes 25 seconds West 185,88 feet 10 a point in Briar Creek;
thence along creck North 12 degrees 00 minutes 30 seconds Fast 30.43 1o an iron pin (sct) at a common corner
ol lands now or formerly of Stuart H. [Teckman; thence along Heckman North 85 degrees 26 minutes 25 seconds
East 102.07 feet to an iron pin (set) at the westerly right-of-way of State Route 1023; thence along the western
right-of-way of State Roule 1025 South 9 degrees 03 minutes 20 seconds Fast 10.03 feel to an iron pin (set) the
place of beginning.
CONTAINING 1,839 square feet of land. The aforesaid description is taken from a survey draft by Thomas H.
Parr P.L..S. dated December 4, 1998,
BEING the sume premises which Stewart M. Heckman and Patricia A. Heckman, husband and wile, by Deed
dated June 30, 1999 and recorded in the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds Office on June 30, 1999 in Deed
Book 730 Page 289, granted and conveyed unto Jamie Lee Cerasoli,

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT 'TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) pereent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale), Minimum payvment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid priee is to be paid within
{8} days after the sale is cash, certitied check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FTATLURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERTQUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS TUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN TIIE PRESCRIBED TIME PERTOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the SherifT may elect either o suc the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property. or (o resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any altorney fees incurred by the SherilTin connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia Couniy
Joseph Rejent Timothy T. Chamberlain
2320 Renaissanee Blvd www.sheriffoleolumbincounty.com

King of Prussia, PA 19406



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA SS
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. No: 2004 CV 1286 MF
PLAINTIFF ’—; 72 5 | C/_”'_Z) _ //
V8.
Jamie L. Cerasoli a/k/a Jamie Lee Cerasoli WRIT OF EXECUTION:
DEFENDANT(S)
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

To satisty the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy
upon and sell the following described property:

RR 4 Box 4863, Berwick, PA 18603
See attached legal

NOTE: Description of property may be included in, or attached to the Writ.

Amount Duc ' $82.128.01

Interest from January 8, 2005 to

Costs to be added

Seal Qf Court | Mm\’l\/ @ k T\JBQN’\L)

PROTHONOTARY

[1 }0‘( (i gty 4 Brasoary

| , Deputy Pr@ﬁonotary

Date: I




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA S8
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. No: 2004 CV 1286 MF
PLAINTIFF ) e o - -
D5 T
V8.
Jamie L. Cerasoli a/k/a Jamie Lee Cerasoli WRIT OF EXECUTION:
DEFENDANT(S)

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy
upon and sell the following described property:

RR 4 Box 4863, Berwick, PA 18603
See atlached legal

NOTE: Description of property may be included in, or attached to the Writ.

Amount Due $82.128.01
Interest from January 8, 2005 to
' $
Costs to be added
. : 1 ] ) ’
Seal of Court e Q0 B

PROTHONOTARY

| = {a\(% ) {ﬂ,\ e Q i @”%\,{L(;\/“\

Deputy Prq@énotary

Date: i_




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA SS
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. No: 2004 CV 1286 MF
PLAINTIFF e .
LAINTIFF C_)()(’//gz) f)—-‘f: D /7
z"z‘:\l - ...l':._ .
Jamie L. Cerasoli a/k/a Jamie Lee Cerasoli WRIT OF EXECUTION:
DEFENDANT(S)
MORTGAGE FORECIL.OSURE

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

To satisly the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy
upon and sell the following described property:

RR 4 Box 4863, Berwick, PA 18603
See attached legal

NOTE: Description of property may be included in, or attached to the Writ.

Amount Due ' $82,128.01
Interest from January 8, 2005 to
$
Costs to be added
Seal of Court _ 7\E\<\“"\-’ @ ‘ m\b)
PROTHONOTARY
Date: / /9 /0 S [{E,\_[tﬂwxb . a{ ?é/\f\:\/f\z(}\f\
[ Deputy P@'ﬂionotary



GERALD M. SIAPIRO

Admitted in lllinois and Fiorida Only
SHAPIRO & KREISMAN, LLC DAVID . KREIMAN
Admitred in [Ninois anly
S ATTORNEYS Al LAW DAVID FEIN+
I< DANIELLE BOYLE-LBERSOIE+*
2520 Renaissance Blvd, Suite 150, King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406 f?:ﬂ‘igﬂ”““
Tel: (610) 278-6800, Fax: (610) 275-9980 e e e ey

*Ako Licensed in Michipan

Columbia County Sheriff
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  Mortgage Llectronic Registration Systems, Inc. vs. Jamie L.. Cerasoli a/k/a Jamic Lee
Cerasoli
Docket number: 2004 CV 1286 MF
Our file number: 04-23036

sir/Madam:

The Prothonotary shall have delivered the Writ of Execution for sale of Real Property to you
together with the below listed documents for the sale date. Please advise if this property will not
be scheduled for that date.

[n accordance with Columbia County's requirements for scheduling a Sheriff's sale. [ enclose:

Sale deposit in the amount of $;

8 copies of the property legal description for the deed and printers;
Affidavit pursuant to Rule 3129.1 ;

Act 91 Affidavit;

Notices of Sale for each Defendant:

Request for service ol the notice of sale;

Request for posting, advertising, of the notice of sale.

Please time stamp the enclosed "TATTORNEY COPY" of the 3129 Affidavit and return in
the prepaid envelope provided.

We will send notice of the sale to all known lienholders prior to the sale and will [ile a
Certification.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.
Very truly vours,

Laura Schwanholt
Legal Assistant



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL those certain pieces, parcels and tracts of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek,
County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to
wit:

PARCEL NO. 1:

(A) BEGINNING at an iron pin set on the westerly right-of-way line of Legislative Route 19040
at a point 60 feet from the physical centerline and further described as being South 80 degrees 58
minutes 53 seconds West 29,98 feet from the existing copper pipe in the sidewalk; thence along
the westerly right of way line of Legislative Route 19040 and along a line parallel to and fifty
feet from the physical centerline South 09 degrees 01 minutes 07 seconds East 78.11 feet to an
iron pin, set for a corner on the northerly line of a 20 feet easement for access to Parcel No. 2;
thence along the northerly line of a 20 foot easement for access to Parcel No. 2 and crossing over
the physical centerline of East branch of Briar Creek South 79 degrees 32 minutes 00 seconds
West 130.03 feet to an iron pin set for a corner; thence along Parcel No. 2 North 01 degrees 15
minutes 00 seconds West 84.44 feet to an iron pin set for a corner in the bed of the East branch
of Briar Creek; thence along lands now or late of Robert E. and Joan Marla Kelchner North 80
degrees 58 minutes 53 seconds East 119.49 feet to an iron pin, the place of beginning.
CONTAINING 0.230 acres of land.

(B) BEGINNING at an iron pin set for a corner at the northeast corner of land now or late of
Preston Mingus; thence along Parcel No. 1 and Parcel No. 2 lands now or late of Catherine R.
Klinetob, the following two courses and distances: (1) on a curve to the right having a radius of
420.00 feet an arc length of 17.54 {feet to an existing iron pin; (2) North 09 degrees 01 minutes
07 seconds West 80.59 feet to an existing iron pin; thence along lands now or late of Robert E.
and Joan Marla Kelchner, North 80 degrees 58 minutes 53 seconds East 29.98 feet to an existing
copper pipe in the sidewalk; thence through the right of way reserved for L.R. 19040 South 09
degrees 19 minutes 11 seconds East 96.83 feet to an existing iron axle; thence through the same
South 79 degrees 32 minutes 00 seconds West 30.15 feet to an existing iron pin, the place of
beginning.

Description prepared by Dennis R. Peters R.S. in accordance with a survey dated October 1,
1977.

PARCEL NQ, 2;

BEGINNING at an iron pin (set) on the westerly right-of-way of State Route 1025 at a common
corner of Drue S. and Geraldine E. Heckman; thence along Heckman South 88 degrees 08
minutes 20 seconds West 165.81 feet to an iron pin (set) at a common corner of other lands of
Drue S. and Geraldine E. Heckman; thence along Heckman North 23 degrees 10 minutes 40
seconds East 21.09 feet to and iron pin (found) at a common corner of Stewart M. Heckman;
thence along Stewart M. Heckman North 88 degrees 08 minutes 20 seconds East 155.03 feet to
an iron pin (found) on the westerly right of way; thence along State Route 1025 South 09
degrees 03 minutes 20 seconds East 20 feet to an iron pin (set), the place of beginning,

Containing 3,192.9 sqliare feet of land



The aforesaid description was taken from a survey drawing by Thomas H. Parr, P.L.S. dated
June 30, 1998. '

PARCEL NO. 3;

BEGINNING at the northeasterly corner of land of Webb Klinetob in Foundryville, said point
being on the westerly side of Public Road running through Foundryville and leading to Berwick;
thence in a westerly direction along line of lands of Webb Klinetob and D.G. Klinetob a distance
of 200 feet to a corner in line of other lands of said D.G. Klinetob; thence in a northerly direction
along other lands of said D.G. Klinetob as distance of 55 feet to a corner; thence in an easterly
direction along other lands of said D.G. Klinetob on line parallel with the first described course
herein, a distance of 173-1/2 feet to a corner on the westerly side of Public Road above
mentioned; thence in a southerly direction along said Public Road a distance of 45 feet to a
corner in line of land of Webb Klinetob above mentioned, same being the place of beginning,

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING therefrom:

ALL that certain piece, parcel of lot of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin (set) at the northeast corner of lands now or formerly of Larry L. and
Henrietta Shultz; thence along Shultz South 85 degrees 26 minutes 25 seconds West 185.88 feet
to a point in Briar Creek; thence along creek North 12 degrees 00 minutes 30 seconds East 30.43
to an iron pin (set) at a common corner of lands now or formerly of Stuart H. Heckman; thence
along Heckman North 85 degrees 26 minutes 25 seconds East 102.07 feet to an iron pin (set) at
the westerly right-of-way of State Route 1025; thence along the western right-of-way of State
Route 1025 South 9 degrees 03 minutes 20 seconds East 10.03 feet to an iron pin (sct) the place
of beginning. _

CONTAINING 1,839 square feet of land. The aforesaid description is taken from a survey draft
by Thomas H. Parr P.L.S. dated December 4, 1998.

BEING the same premises which Stewart M, Heckman and Patricia A. Heckman, husband and
wife, by Deed dated June 30, 1999 and recorded in the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds
Office on June 30, 1999 in Deed Book 730 Page 289, granted and conveyed unto Jamie Lee
Cerasoli.



SHAPIRO & KREISMAN, LLC
BY: JOSEPH REJENT, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY L.D. NO: 59621
2520 RENAISSANCE BLVD., SUITE 150
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406
TELEPHONE: (610) 278-6800
S & K FILE NO. 04-23036

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems,

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Inc. COLUMBIA COUNTY
PLAINTIFF !
v NO: 2004 CV 1286 MF ~
V8. 5 LJ/(?{?' - éf:D - ’/
Jamie L. Cerasoli a/k/a Jamie Lee Cerasoli I
DEFENDANTS :

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, In¢., Plaintiff in the above action, scts forth,
as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed, the following information
concerning the real property located at RR 4 Box 4863, Berwick, PA 18603.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s)
Jamic L. Cerasoli a/k/a Jamie Lee Cerasoli
1454 State Rt 93
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Jamie L., Cerasoli a/k/a Jamie Lee Cerasoli

1454 State Rt 93
Berwick, PA 18603

Name and last known address of ¢cvery judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien
on the real property to be sold:

LS

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.
P.O. Box 1169
Milwaukee, WI 53201-1169

Berwick Arca Joint Sewer Authority
{address to be supplied)



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.,
P.O.Box 1169
Milwaukee, WI 53201-1169

3. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
NONE
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and

whosc interest may be affected by the sale:
Columbia County Domestic Relations Division
15 Perry Avenue

P.0O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17185

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has
any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

TENANT OR OCCUPANT

RR 4 Box 4863

Berwick, PA 18603

[ verify that the statcments made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. 1 understand that falsc statements herein are

made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authoritics.

SHAPIRO & KREISMAN, LLC

BY: EKI/{% Qm?l

pH Rejent "Esquire

04-23036



SHAPIRO & KREISMAN, LLC
2520 RENAISSANCE BLVD., SUITE 150
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406
Telephone: (610) 278-6800
Facsimile: (610)278-9980

Columbia County Sheriff
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. vs. Jamie L. Cerasoli a’k/a Jamie
Lee Cerasoli -
CIVIL ACTION NO. 2004 CV 1286 MF
OUR FILE NO. 04-23036

Sir/Madam:

Please serve the Notice of Sale upon the following Defendants at the addresses provided:
Jamic L. Cerasoli a/k/a Jamie Lee Cerasoli
1454 State Rt 93
Berwick, PA 18603

Upon service. please forward to this office in the enclosed self-addressed stamped
envelope, a copy of your Sheriff's Return,

Your assistance in this matter is greatly appreciated.
Very truly yours,
— - ’ J} y. o T ,,/
TN /Zf_’%t. Fe& s
“ " Laura Schwanholt

Legal Assistant

Enclosures



SHAPIRO & KREISMAN, LLC

BY: JOSEPH REJENT, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY LD, NO: 59621

2520 RENAISSANCE BLVD., SUITE 150
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406
TELEPIIONE: (610) 278-6800

s & K FILE NQO. 04-23036

Mortgage Llectronic Registration Systems,

[nc.
PLAINTIFT

V8.

Jamie L. Cerasoli a/k/a Jamie Lee Cerasoli
DEFENDANTS

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

NO: 2004 CV 1286 MI

w5 ED.T

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TQ: Jamie L. Cerasoli a’k/a Jamie Lee Cerasoli

[454 State Rt 93
Berwick, PA 18603
Your house {real estate) at:

RR 4 Box 4863, Berwick, PA 18603

(7-03-013
is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on at:
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17185
at , Lo enforce the court judgment of $82,128.01 obtained by Mortgage Electronic

Registration Systems, Inc. against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay back to Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems,
Inc. the amount of the judgment plus costs or the back payments, late charges, costs, and
rcasonable attorneys fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: (610)

278-6800.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to

postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.



L

10.

You may need an attorney (o assert your rights, The socner you contact one. the more
chance you will have of stopping the sale. (Sec notice on page two of how to obtain an
attorney.)

YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

[f the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You
may find out the price bid by calling (610) 278-6800.

You may be able 1o petition the Court to sct aside the sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the value of your property.

The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the salc.
To find out if this has happened you may call (570) 389-5622.

If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of
the property as if the sale never happened.

You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff
and the Shenff gives a deed to the buyer.

At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

You may be entitled to a share of the money, which was paid for your house. A schedule
of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheri(f no later than
thirty (30) days from the date of the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving
the money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless
exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff
within ten (10) days aftcr the date of filing of said schedule.

You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of gelting vour house back, if you
act immediately after the sale,
YOU SIIOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE. GO TO OR TELEPHONE
THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL
HELP.
Court Administrator Columbia County Lawyer Referral Service
Telephone: 570-784-8760
North Penn Legal Services
168 East Sth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PURSUANT TO THE FAIR DEBT COLLECTION PRACTICES ACT YOU ARE
ADVISED THAT THIS LAW FIRM IS DEEMED TO BE A DEBT COLLECTOR
ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE,

04-23036



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL those certain pieces, parcels and tracts of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek,
County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to
wit:

PARCEL NO. 1:

{A) BEGINNING at an iron pin set on the westerly right-of-way line of Legislative Route 19040
at a point 60 fect from the physical centerline and further described as being South 80 degrees 58
minutes 53 seconds West 29.98 feet from the existing copper pipe in the sidewalk; thence along
the westerly right of way line of Legislative Routc 19040 and along & line parallel to and fifty
feet from the physical centerline South 09 degrees 01 minutes 07 seconds East 78.11 fcet to an
iron pin, sel for a corner on the northerly line of a 20 feet easement for access to Parcel No. 2;
thence along the northerly line of a 20 foot easement for access to Parcel No. 2 and crossing over
the physical centerline of East branch of Briar Creek South 79 degrees 32 minutes 00 seconds
West 130.03 feet to an iron pin set for a corner; thence along Parcel No. 2 North (1 degrees 15
minutes 00 seconds West 84.44 fect to an iron pin set for a corner in the bed of the Fast branch
of Briar Creek; thence along lands now or late of Robert E. and Joan Marla Kelchner North 80
degrees 58 minutes 53 seconds East 119.49 feet to an iron pin, the place of beginning.
CONTAINING 0.230 acres of land.

(B) BEGINNING at an iron pin set for a corner at the northeast corner of land now or late of
Preston Mingus; thence along Parcel No. I and Parcel No. 2 lands now or late of Catherine R.
Klinetob, the following two courses and distances: (1) on a curve to the right having a radius of
420.00 feet an arc length of 17.54 feet to an existing iron pin; (2) North 09 degrees O1 minutes
07 seconds West 80.59 feet to an existing iron pin; thence along lands now or late of Robert E.
and Joan Marla Kelchner, North 80 degrees 58 minutes 53 seconds East 29.98 feet to an existing
copper pipe in the sidewalk; thence through the right of way reserved for L.R. 19040 South 09
degrees 19 minutes 11 scconds East 96.83 feet to an existing iron axle; thence through the same
South 79 degrees 32 minutes 00 seconds West 30.15 feet to an existing iron pin, the place of
beginning.

Description prepared by Dennis R. Peters R.S. in accordance with a survey dated October 1,
1977.

PARCEL NO. 2:

BEGINNING at an iron pin (set) on the westerly right-of-way of Statec Route 1025 at a common
corner of Drue S. and Geraldine E. Heckman: thence along Heckman South 88 degrees 08
minutes 20 seconds West 165.81 [eet to an iron pin (set) at a common corner of other lands of
Drue 5. and Geraldine E. Heckman; thence along Heckman North 23 degrees 10 minutes 40
scconds East 21.09 feet to and iron pin (found) at a common corner of Stewart M. Heckman;
thence along Stewart M. Heckman North 88 degrees 08 minutes 20 seconds East 135,03 feet to
an iron pin (found) on the westerly right of way; thence along State Route 1025 South 09
degrees 03 minutes 20 scconds East 20 feet to an iron pin (set), the place of beginning.

Containing 3,192.9 square feet of land



The aforesaid description was taken from a survey drawing by Thomas [1. Parr, P.1..S. dated
June 30, 1998.

PARCEL NO. 3:

BEGINNING at the northeasterly corner of land of Webb Klinetob in Foundryville, said point
being on the westerly side of Public Road running through Foundryville and leading to Berwick:
thence in a westerly direction along line of lands of Webb Klinetob and D.G. Klinetob a distance
of 200 feet to a corner in line of other lands of said D.G. Klinetob; thence in a northerly direction
along other lands of said D.G. Klinetob as distance of 55 feet to a corner; thence in an casterly
direction along other lands of said D.G. Klinetob on line parallel with the first described course
herein, a distance of 173-1/2 feet to a corner on the westerly side of Public Road above
mentioned; thence in a southerly direction along said Public Road a distance of 45 fect to a
corner in Jine of land of Webb Klinetob above mentioned, same being the place ol beginning.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING therefrom;

ALL that certain piece, parcel of ot of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania bounded and described as [ollows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin (set) at the northeast corner of lands now or formerly of Larry L. and
Ienrietta Shultz; thence along Shultz South 85 degrees 26 minutes 25 seconds West 185.88 foct
to a point in Briar Creek; thence along creek North 12 degrees 00 minutes 30 seconds East 30.43
to an iron pin (setl) at a common corner of lands now or formerly of Stuart I1. Heckman: thence
along Heckman North 85 degrees 26 minutes 25 seconds East 102.07 feet to an iron pin (set) at
the westerly right-of-way of State Route 1025; thence along the western right-of~way of State
Route 1025 South 9 degrees 03 minutes 20 seconds East 10.03 feet to an iron pin (set) the place
of beginning,

CONTAINING 1.839 square fect of land. The aforesaid description is taken [rom a survey draft
by Thomas H. Parr P.L.S. dated December 4., 1998.

BEING the same premises which Stewart M. Heckman and Patricia A. Heckman, husband and
wife, by Deed dated June 30, 1999 and recorded in the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds
Office on June 30, 1999 in Deed Book 730 Page 289, granted and conveyed unto Jamie lec
Cerasoli.



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL those certain pieces, parcels and tracts of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek,
County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to
wit:

PARCEL NO. 1:

(A) BEGINNING at an iron pin set on the westerly right-of-way line of Legislative Route 19040
- at a point 60 feet from the physical centerline and further described as being South 80 degrees 58
minutes 53 seconds West 29.98 feet from the existing copper pipe in the sidewalk; thence along
the westerly right of way line of Legislative Route 19040 and along a line parallel to and fifty
feet from the physical centerline South 09 degrees 01 minutes 07 seconds East 78.11 feet to an
iron pin, set for a corner on the northerly line of a 20 feet easement for access to Parcel No. 2;
thence along the northerly line of a 20 foot easement for access to Parcel No. 2 and crossing over
the physical centerline of East branch of Briar Creek South 79 degrees 32 minutes 00 seconds
West 130.03 feet to an iron pin set for a corner; thence along Parcel No. 2 North 01 degrees 15
minutes 00 seconds West 84.44 feet to an iron pin set for a corner in the bed of the East branch
of Briar Creek; thence along lands now or late of Robert E. and Joan Marla Kelchner North 80
degrees 58 minutes 53 seconds East 119.49 feet to an iron pin, the place of beginning.
CONTAINING 0.230 acres of land.

(B) BEGINNING at an iron pin set for a corner at the northeast corner of land now or latc of
Preston Mingus; thence along Parcel No. 1 and Parcel No. 2 lands now or late of Catherine R.
Klinetob, the following twe courses and distances: (1) on a curve to the right having a radius of
420.00 feet an arc length of 17.54 feet to an existing iron pin; (2) North 09 degrees 01 minutes
07 seconds West 80.59 feet to an existing iron pin; thence along lands now or late of Robert E.
and Joan Marla Kelchner, North 80 degrees 58 minutes 53 seconds East 29.98 feet to an existing
copper pipe in the sidewalk; thence through the right of way reserved for L.R. 19040 South 09
degrees 19 minutes 11 seconds East 96.83 feet to an existing iron axle; thence through the same
South 79 degrees 32 minules 00 seconds West 30.15 feet to an existing iron pin, the place of
beginning,.

Description prepared by Dennis R. Peters R.S. in accordance with a survey dated October [,
1977.

PARCEL NO. 2:

BEGINNING at an iron pin (set) on the westerly right-of-way of State Route 1025 at a common
corner of Drue S. and Geraldine E. Heckman; thence along Heckman South 88 degrees 08
minutes 20 seconds West 165.81 feet to an iron pin (set) at a common corner of other lands of
Drue S. and Geraldine E. Heckman; thence along Heckman North 23 degrees 10 minutes 40
seconds East 21.09 feet to and iron pin (found) at a common corner of Stewart M, Heckman;
thence along Stewart M. Heckman North 88 degrees 08 minutes 20 seconds East 155.03 feet to
an iron pin (found) on the westerly right of way; thence along State Route 1025 South 09
degrees 03 minutes 20 seconds East 20 feet to an iron pin (set), the place of beginning,

Containing 3,192.9 square feet of land



The aforesaid description was taken from a survey drawing by Thomas H. Parr, P.L.S. dated
June 30, 1998. '

PARCEL NO. 3:

BEGINNING at the northeasterly corner of land of Webb Klinetob in F oundryville, said point
being on the westerly side of Public Road running through Foundryville and leading to Berwick;
thence in a westerly direction along line of lands of Webb Klinetob and I.G. Klinetob a distance
of 200 feet to a corner in line of other lands of said D.G. Klinetob; thence in a nertherly direction
along other lands of said D.G. Klinetob as distance of 55 feet to a corner; thence in an easterly
direction along other lands of said D.G. Klinetob on line parallel with the first described course
herein, a distance of 173-1/2 feet to a corner on the westerly side of Public Road above _
mentioned; thence in a southerly direction along said Public Road a distance of 45 feet to a
corner in line of land of Webb Klinetob above mentioned, same being the place of beginning.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING therefrom;

ALL that certain piece, parcel of lot of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin (set) at the northeast corner of lands now or formerly of Larry L. and
Henrietta Shultz; thence along Shultz South 85 degrees 26 minutes 25 seconds West 185.88 feet
to a point in Briar Creek; thence along creck North 12 degrees 00 minutes 30 seconds East 30.43
to an iron pin (set) at a common corner of lands now or formerly of Stuart H. Heckman; thence
along Heckman North 85 degrees 26 minutes 25 seconds East 102.07 feet to an iron pin (sct) at
the westerly right-of-way of State Route 1025; thence along the western ri ght-of-way of State
Route 1025 South 9 degrees 03 minutes 20 seconds East 10,03 feet to an iron pin (set) the place
of beginning.

CONTAINING 1,839 square feet of land. The aforesaid description is taken from a survey draft
by Thomas H. Parr P.L.S. dated December 4, 1998.

BEING the same premises which Stewart M. Heckman and Pairicia A. Heckman, husband and
wife, by Deed dated June 30, 1999 and recorded in the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds
Office on June 30, 1999 in Deed Book 730 Page 289, granted and conveyed unto Jamie Lee
Cerasoli.



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL those certain pieces, parcels and tracts of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek,
County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to
wit:

PARCEL NO. 1:

(A) BEGINNING at an iron pin set on the westerly right-of-way line of Legislative Route 19040
~ at a point 60 feet from the physical centerline and further described as being South 80 degrees 58
minutes 53 seconds West 29.98 feet from the existing copper pipe in the sidewalk; thence along
the westerly right of way line of Legislative Route 19040 and along a line parallel to and fifty
feet from the physical centerline South 09 degrees 01 minutes 07 seconds Fast 78.11 feet to an
iron pin, set for a corner on the northerly line of a 20 feet easement for access to Parcel No. 2;
thence along the northerly line of a 20 foot easement for access to Parcel No. 2 and crossing over
the physical centerline of East branch of Briar Creek South 79 degrees 32 minutes 00 seconds
West 130.03 feet to an iron pin set for a corner; thence along Parcel No. 2 North 01 degrees 15
minutes 00 seconds West 84.44 feet to an iron pin sct for a corner in the bed of the East branch
of Briar Creek; thence along lands now or late of Robert E. and Joan Marla Kelchner North 80
degrees 58 minutes 53 seconds East 119.49 feet to an iron pin, the place of beginning.
CONTAINING 0.230 acres of land.

{(B) BEGINNING at an iron pin set for a corner at the northeast corner of land now or late of
Preston Mingus; thence along Parcel No. 1 and Parcel No. 2 lands now or late of Catherine R.
Klinetob, the following two courses and distances: (1) on a curve to the right having a radius of
420.00 feet an arc length of 17.54 feet to an existing iron pin; (2) North Q9 degrees 01 minutes
07 seconds West 80.59 feet to an existing iron pin; thence along lands now or late of Robert E.
and Joan Marla Kelchner, North 80 degrees 58 minutes 53 seconds East 29.98 feet to an existing
copper pipe in the sidewalk; thence through the right of way reserved for L.R. 19040 South 09
degrees 19 minutes 11 seconds East 96.83 feet to an existing iron axle; thence through the same
South 79 degrees 32 minutes 00 seconds West 30.15 feet to an existing iron pin, the place of
beginning.

Description prepared by Dennis R. Peters R.S. in accordance with a survey dated October 1,
1977.

PARCEL NO. 2:

BEGINNING at an iron pin (set) on the westerly right-of-way of State Route 1025 at a common
corner of Drue S. and Geraldine E. Heckman; thence along Heckman South 88 degrees 08
minutes 20 seconds West 165.81 feet to an iron pin (set) at a common corner of other lands of
Drue S. and Geraldine E. Heckman; thence along Heckman North 23 degrees 10 minutes 40
seconds East 21.09 feet to and iron pin (found) at a common corner of Stewart M. Heckman;
thence along Stewart M. Heckman North 88 degrees 08 minutes 20 seconds East 155.03 feet to
an iron pin (found) on the westerly right of way; thence along State Route 1025 South 09
degrees 03 minutes 20 seconds East 20 feet to an iron pin (set), the place of beginning.

Containing 3,192.9 square feet of land



The aforesaid description was taken from a survey drawing by Thomas H. Parr, P.L.S. dated
June 30, 1998.

PARCEL NO. 3:

BEGINNING at the northeasterly corner of land of Webb Klinetob in Foundryville, said point
being on the westerly side of Public Road running through Foundryville and leading to Berwick;
thence in a westerly direction along line of lands of Webb Klinetob and D.G. Klinetob a distance
of 200 feet to a corner in line of other lands of said D.G. Klinetob; thence in a northerly direction
along other lands of said D.G. Klinetob as distance of 55 feet 1o a corner; thence in an easterty
direction along other lands of said D.G. Klinetob on line paralle] with the first described course
herein, a distance of 173-1/2 feet to a corner on the westerly side of Public Road above
mentioned; thence in a southerly direction along said Public Road a distance of 45 feet to a
corner in line of land of Webb Klinetob above mentioned, same being the place of beginning.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING therefrom;

ALL that certain piece, parcel of lot of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin (set) at the northeast corner of lands now or formerly of Larry L. and
Henrietta Shultz; thence along Shultz South 85 degrees 26 minutes 25 seconds West 185.88 feet
to a point in Briar Creek; thence along creek North 12 degrees 00 minutes 30 seconds East 30.43
to an iron pin (set) at a common corner of lands now or formerly of Stuart H. Heckman; thence
along Heckman North 85 degrees 26 minutes 25 seconds East 102.07 feet to an iron pin (set) at
the westerly right-of-way of State Route 1025; thence along the western ri ght-of-way of State
Route 1025 South 9 degrees 03 minutes 20 seconds East 10.03 feet to an iron pin (set) the place
of beginning.

CONTAINING 1,839 square feet of land. The aforesaid description is taken from a survey draft
by Thomas H. Parr P.1..S. dated December 4, 1998,

BEING the same premises which Stewart M, Heckman and Patricia A. Heckman, husband and
wife, by Deed dated June 30, 1999 and recorded in the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds
Office on June 30, 1999 in Deed Book 730 Page 289, granted and conveyed unto Jamie Lee
Cerasoli.



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL those certain pieces, parcels and tracts of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, -
County of Columbia and Commeonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to
Wit:

PARCEL NO. 1:

(A) BEGINNING at an iron pin set on the westerly right-of-way line of Legislative Route 19040
at a point 60 feet from the physical centerline and further described as being South 80 degrees 58
minutes 53 seconds West 29,98 feet from the existing copper pipe in the sidewalk; thence along
the westerly right of way line of Legislative Route 19040 and along a line parallel to and fifty
feet from the physical centerline South 09 degrees 01 minutes 07 seconds East 78.11 feet to an
iron pin, set for a corner on the northerly line of a 20 feet easement for access to Parcel No. 2;
thence along the northerly line of a 20 foot easement for access to Parcel No. 2 and crossing over
the physical centerline of East branch of Briar Creek South 79 degrees 32 minutes 00 seconds
West 130.03 feet to an iron pin set for a corner; thence along Parcel No. 2 North 01 degrees 15
minutes 00 seconds West 84.44 feet to an iron pin set for a corner in the bed of the East branch
of Briar Creek; thence along lands now or late of Robert E. and Joan Marla Kelchner North 80
degrees 58 minutes 53 seconds East 119.49 feet to an iron pin, the place of beginning.
CONTAINING 0.230 acres of land.

(3) BEGINNING at an iron pin set for a corner at the northeast corner of land now or fate of
Preston Mingus; thence along Parcel No. 1 and Parcel No. 2 lands now or late of Catherine R.
Klinetob, the following two courses and distances: (1) on a curve to the right having a radius of
420.00 feet an arc length of 17.54 feet 1o an existing iron pin; (2) North 09 degrees 01 minutes
07 seconds West 80.59 feel to an existing iron pin; thence along lands now or late of Robert E.
and Joan Marla Kelchner, North 80 degrees 58 minutes 53 seconds East 29.98 feet to an existing
copper pipe in the sidewalk; thence through the right of way reserved for L.R. 19040 South 09
degrees 19 minutes 11 seconds East 96.83 feet to an existing iron axle; thence through the same
South 79 degrees 32 minutes 00 seconds West 30.15 feet to an existing iron pin, the place of
beginning.

Description prepared by Dennis R. Peters R.S. in accordance with a survey dated October 1,
1977.

PARCEL NO. 2:

BEGINNING at an iron pin (set) on the westerly right-of-way of State Route 1025 at a common
corner of Drue S. and Geraldine E. Heckman; thence along Heckman South 88 degrees 08
minutes 20 seconds West 165.81 feet to an iron pin (set) at a common corner of other lands of
Drue S. and Geraldine E. Heckman; thence along Heckman North 23 degrees 10 minutes 40
seconds East 21.09 feet to and iron pin (found) at a common corner of Stewart M, Heckman;
thence along Stewart M. Heckman North 88 degrees 08 minutes 20 seconds East 155.03 feet to
an iron pin (found) on the westerly right of way; thence along State Route 1025 South 09
degrees 03 minutes 20 seconds East 20 feet to an iron pin (set), the place of beginning.

Containing 3,192.9 square feet of land



The aforesaid description was taken from a survey drawing by Thomas H. Parr, P.L.S. dated
June 30, 1998,

PARCEL NO. 3:

BEGINNING at the northeasterly corner of land of Webb Klinetob in Foundryville, said point
being on the westerly side of Public Road running through F oundryville and leading to Berwick;
thence in a westerly direction along line of lands of Webb Klinetob and D.G. Klinetob a distance
of 200 feet to a corner in line of other lands of said D.G. Klinetob; thence in a northerly direction
along other lands of said D.G. Klinetob as distance of 55 feet to a corner; thence in an easterly
direction along other lands of said D.G. Klinetob on line paralle] with the first described course
herein, a distance of 173-1/2 feet to a corner on the westerly side of Public Road above
mentioned; thence in a southerly direction along said Public Road a distance of 45 feet to a
corer in line of land of Webb Klinetob above mentioned, same being the place of beginning.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING therefrom;

ALL that certain piece, parcel of lot of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin (set) at the northeast corner of lands now or tormerly of Larry L. and
Henrietta Shultz; thence along Shultz South 85 degrees 26 minutes 25 seconds West 185.88 feet
to a point in Briar Creek; thence along creek North 12 degrees 00 minutes 30 seconds East 30.43
to an iron pin (set) at a common corner of lands now or formerly of Stuart H. Heckman; thence
along Heckman North 85 degrees 26 minutes 25 seconds Fast 102.07 feet to an iron pin (set) at
the westerly right-of-way of State Route 1025; thence along the western right-of-way of State
Route 1025 South 9 degrees 03 minutes 20 seconds East 10.03 feet to an iron pin {sct) the place
of beginning.

CONTAINING 1,839 square feet of land. The aforesaid description is taken from a survey draft
by Thomas H. Parr P.L.S. dated December 4, 1998.

BEING the same premises which Stewart M. Heckman and Patricia A. Heckman, husband and
wife, by Deed dated June 30, 1999 and recorded in the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds
Office on June 30, 1999 in Deed Book 730 Page 289, granted and conveyed unto Jamie Lee
Cerasoli.



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL those certain pieces, parcels and tracts of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek,
County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to
wit:

PARCEL NO. 1:

(A) BEGINNING at an iron pin set on the westerly right-of-way line of Legislative Route 19040
at a point 60 feet from the physical centerline and further described as being South 80 degrees 58
minutes 53 seconds West 29.98 feet from the existing copper pipe in the sidewalk; thence along
the westerly right of way line of Legislative Route 19040 and along a line parallel to and fifty
feet from the physical centerline South 09 degrees 01 minutes 07 seconds East 78.11 feet to an
iron pin, set for a corner on the northerly fine of a 20 feet easement for access to Parcel No. 2;
thence along the northerly line of a 20 fool easement for access to Parcel No. 2 and crossing over
the physical centerline of East branch of Briar Creek South 79 degrees 32 minutes 00 seconds
West 130.03 feet to an iron pin set for a corner; thence along Parcel No. 2 North 01 degrees 15
minutes 00 seconds West 84.44 feet to an iron pin set for a corner in the bed of the East branch
of Briar Creek; thence along lands now or late of Robert E. and Joan Marla Kelchner North 80
degrees 58 minutes 53 seconds East 119.49 fect to an iron pin, the place of beginning.
CONTAINING 0.230 acres of land.

(B) BEGINNING at an iron pin set for a corner at the northeast corner of land now or late of
Preston Mingus; thence along Parcel No. | and Parcel No. 2 lands now or late of Catherine R.
Klinetob, the following two courses and distances: (1) on a curve to the right having a radius of
420.00 feet an arc length of 17.54 feet to an existing iron pin; (2) North 09 degrees 01 minutes
07 seconds West 80.59 feet to an existing iron pin; thence along lands now or late of Robert E.
and Joan Marla Kelchner, North 8¢ degrees 58 minutes 53 seconds East 29.98 feet to an existing
copper pipe in the sidewalk; thence through the right of way reserved for L.R. 19040 South 09
degrees 19 minutes 11 seconds East 96.83 feet to an existing iron axle; thence through the same
South 79 degrees 32 minutes 00 seconds West 30.15 feet to an existing iron pin, the place of
beginning.

Description prepared by Dennis R. Peters R.S. in accordance with a survey dated Qctober 1,
1977.

PARCEL NO. 2:

BEGINNING at an iron pin (set) on the westerly right-of-way of State Route 1025 at a common
corner of Drue 8. and Geraldine E. Heckman; thence along Heckman South 88 degrees 08
minutes 20 seconds West 165.81 feet to an iron pin (set) at a common corner of other lands of
Drue S. and Geraldine E. Heckman; thence along Heckman North 23 degrees 10 minutes 40
seconds East 21.09 feet to and iron pin (found) at a common corner of Stewart M. Heckman;
thence along Stewart M. Heckman North 88 degrees 08 minutes 20 seconds East 155.03 feet to
an iron pin (found) on the westerly right of way; thence along State Route 1025 South 09
degrees 03 minutes 20 seconds East 20 feet to an iron pin (set), the place of beginning.

Containing 3,192.9 square feet of land



The aforesaid description was taken from a survey drawing by Thomas H. Parr, P.L.S. dated
June 30, 1998.

PARCEL NO. 3;

BEGINNING at the northeasterly corner of land of Webb Klinetob in F oundryville, said point
being on the westerly side of Public Road running through Foundryville and leading to Berwick:;
thence in a westerly direction along line of lands of Webb Klinetob and D.G. Klinetob a distance
of 200 feet to a cormner in line of other lands of said D.G. Klinetob; thence in a northerly direction
along other lands of said D.G. Klinetob as distance of 55 feet to a corner; thence in an easterly
direction along other lands of said D.G. Klinetob on line paralle] with the first described course
herein, a distance of 173-1/2 feet to a corner on the westerly side of Public Road above
mentioned; thence in a southerly direction along said Public Road a distance of 45 feet to a
corner in line of land of Webb Klinetob above mentioned, same being the place of beginning.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING therefrom;

ALL that certain piece, parcel of lot of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin (set) at the northeast corner of lands now or formerly of Larry L, and
Henrietta Shultz; thence along Shultz South 85 degrees 26 minutes 25 seconds West 185.88 feet
to a point in Briar Creek; thence along creek North 12 degrees 00 minutes 30 seconds East 30.43
to an iron pin (set) at a common corner of lands now or formerly of Stuart H, Heckman; thence
along Heckman North 85 degrees 26 minutes 25 seconds East 102.07 feet to an iron pin (set) at
the westerly right-of-way of State Route 1025; thence along the western right-of-way of State
Route 1025 South 9 degrees 03 minutes 20 seconds East 10.03 feet o an iron pin (set) the place
of beginning.

CONTAINING 1,839 square feet of land. The aforesaid description is taken from a survey draft
by Thomas H. Parr P.L.S. dated December 4, 1998.

BEING the same premises which Stewart M. Heckman and Patricia A. Heckman, husband and
wife, by Deed dated June 30, 1999 and recorded in the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds
Office on June 30, 1999 in Deed Book 730 Page 289, granted and conveyed unte Jamie Lee
Cerasoli.



SHAPIRO & KREISMAN, Li.C
BY: JOSEPH REJENT, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY I.D. NO: 59621
2520 RENAISSANCE BLVD., SUITE 15¢
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406
TELEPHONE: (610) 278-6800
S & K FILE NO, 04-23036
Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems,
Ine.

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

_ PLAINTIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Vs.

NQO:2004 CV 1286 MF

Jamie L. Cerasoli a/k/a Jamie L.ee Cerasoli

DEFENDANT(S)

e e mmm et e mm e —

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Joseph Rejent, Esquire, Attorney for the Plaintiff, hereby certify that [ have served by
first class mail, postage prepaid, true and correct copics of the attached papers upon the
following person(s) or their attorney of record:

Jamie L. Cerasoli a’k/a Jamie Lee Cerasoli

1454 State Rt 93
Berwick, PA 18603

Date mailed; ' - ’g‘ A5

SHAPIRO & KREISMAN, LLC

BY: _g‘# Cﬁ?«f
Joséph Rejent, Esquire

Attorney for Plaintiff

04-23036



SHAPIRO & KREISMAN, LLC
BY: JOSEPH REJENT, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY LD. NO: 59621
2520 RENAISSANCE BLVD., SUITE 150
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406
TELEPHONE: (610) 278-6800
S & K FILE NO. 04-23036
Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems,
Inc.

" COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
E CIVIL DIVISION
PLAINTIFF + COLUMBIA COUNTY
vs. X
Jamie L. Cerasoli a/k/a Jamie Lee Cerasoli E
DEFENDANT(S) !

NO:2004 CV 1286 MF

CERTIFICATION OF ADDRESS

I hereby certify that the correct address of the judgment creditor (Plaintiff) is:
Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.
P.O.Box 1169
Milwaukee, WI 53201-1169
and that the last known address(es) of the judgment debtor (Defendant(s)) is:
Jamie L. Cerasoli a/k/a Jamie Lee Cerasoli

1454 State Rt 93
Berwick, PA 18603

SHAPIRO & KREISMAN, LLC

BY: a
Joseph Rejent, Esquire

Attorney for Plaintiff

04-23036



SHAPIRO & KREISMAN, LLC
BY: DAVID FEIN, ESQ., JOSEPH REJENT, ESQ.,
AND ILANA ZION, ESQ.
ATTORNEY 1D. NOS. 82628, 59621 & 87137
2520 RENAISSANCE BLVD,, SUITE 150
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406
TELEPHONE: (610) 278-6800
S & K FILE NO. 04-23036

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Inc. COLUMBIA COUNTY
P.O. Box 1169
Milwaukee, WI 53201-1169 NO:
PLAINTIFF
VS.

Jamie L. Cerasoli a/k/a Jamie Lee Cerasoli
1454 State Route 93
Berwick, PA 18603

DEFENDANT

STATE OF: WISCONSIN

COUNTY OF:MILWAUKEE

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE
THE UNDERSIGNED being duly swom, states that he/she is over the age of eighteen
years and competent to make this affidavit and the following averments are based upon
investigations made and records maintained either as Plaintiff or servicing agent of the Plaintiff
and that the above-captioned Defendants' last known address is as set forth in the caption and
they are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States of America or its Allies as
defined in the Soldiers and Sailors Civil Relief Act of 1940, as amended.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this day of , 2004.

WM

Ange core
My C ssion Exp: 2/3/08

A EE
Ao

04_23036 ;.;' ; ‘ ANy




WAIVER OF WATCHMAN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE - Any Depiity SherilT levying upen or
attaching any property under which writ may leave same without a watchman. in custody or
whoever is found in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or attachment, without
liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriif to any plaintiff herein for any loss. destruction
or removal of any such property before sherilf’s salc thereof; and the Sheriff is hereby released
[rom all liability to protect the property described in the above execution by insurance, which

insurance is hereby waived.

Josep Rejent, Esquire, Attorney for Plaintitf




SHAPIRO & KREISMAN, 1.L.C
BY: JOSEPH REJENT, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY 1.D. NO: 59621
2520 RENAISSANCE BLVD,, SUITE 150
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406
TELEPHONE: (610) 278-6800
S & K FILE NO, 04-23036
Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, | COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Inc. . COLUMBIA COUNTY
PLAINTIFF

NO: 2004 CV 1286 MF

VS,

Jamie L. Cerasoli a/l/a Jamie Lee Cerasoli
DEFENDANTS

CERTIFICATION AS TO THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

I'hereby certify that I am the Attorney of record for the Plaintiff in this Action against
Real Property and further certify this Property is:

FHA - Tenant Occupied or Vacant
Commercial
As a result of a Complaint in Assumpsit
That the Plaintiff has complied in all respects with Section 403 of the
X Mortgage Assistance Act including but not limited to:
{a) Service of notice on Defendant(s)

(b) Expiration of 30 days since the service of notice

(c) Defendani(s) failure to request or appear at meeting with Mortgagee or
Consumer Credit Counseling Agency

(d) Defendant(s) failure to file application with Homeownecrs Emergency
Assistance Program.

I further agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Sheriff of Columbia county for any
false statement given herein.

SHAPIRO & KREISMAN, LLC

BY: %Z @/’
Josdph Rejent, igsquire

59621




SHAPIRO & KREISMAN, LLC
BY: JOSEPH REJENT, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY L.D. NO: 59621
23520 RENAISSANCE BLVD., SUITE 150
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406
TELEPHONE: (610) 278-6800
S & K FILE NO. 04-23036
Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems,
Inc.

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY
PLAINTIFF

V5.

Jamie L. Cerasoli a/k/a Jamie Lee Cerasoli

| NO:2004 CV 1286 MF
DEFENDANTS !

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth,
as of the date the praecipe for the writ of exccution was filed, the following information
concerning the real property located at RR 4 Box 4863, Berwick, PA 18603.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s)

Jamie L. Cerasoli a/k/a Jamie Lee Cerasoli
1454 State Rt 93
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Jamie L. Cerasoli a/k/a Jamie Lee Cerasoli
1454 State Rt 93
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien
on the real property to be sold:

| Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.
P.O. Box 1169
Milwaukee, W1 53201-1169

‘Berwick Area Joint Sewer Authority
{address to be supplied)



4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.,
P.O. Box 1169
Milwaukee, WI 53201-1169

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
NONE
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and

whose interest may be affected by the sale:
Columbia County Domestic Relations Division
15 Perry Avenue

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17185

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has
any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

TENANT OR OCCUPANT

RR 4 Box 4863

Berwick, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. T understand that false statements herein are

made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities,

SHAPIRO & KREISMAN, LLC

BY: # Qf
Jos

ph Rejent Esquire

04-23036



Shapiro & Kreisman, LL.C LaSalle Bank N.A.. 145737

General Business Account Chicago IL 60603
2520 RENAISSANCE BLVD 2-50/710
SUITE 150
King of Prussia, PA 19406-2647
Pay This Auirount Check Dats Check Amount
One Thousand Three Hundred Fifty and No/100 Dollars 01/10/05 *xkk%$1,350.00
Chack Vaid After 90 Days

Ra: 04-2303¢ ; 8483530365 /1.5

Fay

to the SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

orderet 5 .0. BOX 380
JLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 V?

*IL573 7 1207400050 G 520444 7L, § e




